

RECORDING COVERSHEET

Pursuant to ORS 205.234

After Recording Return To: Julio Escamilla Jr. and Patricia Escamilla 6061 Golden Center Court Placerville CA 95667



2025-002730 Klamath County, Oregon 04/15/2025 02:03:01 PM Fee: \$92.00

Name of Transaction: Power of Attorney

DURABLE FINANCIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, <u>Julio Escamilla, Jr.</u>, am of sound mind, and I volunterily make this designation. I revoke any financial powers of attorney I have signed in the past.

APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

I designate <u>Patricia Lee Escamilla</u>, my <u>Spouse</u>, living at <u>15108 Keno-Worden Road, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603</u>, to act for me as my agent, with the powers set forth in this document.

Patricia L. Escamilla Date

If my first choice cannot serve or cannot continue to serve, I designate <u>Michele B. Matheson</u>, my <u>Daughter</u>, living at <u>6424 Monitor Road, El Dorado, California 95623</u>, to act for me as my agent.

I have discussed this appointment with the individuals I have designated.

EFFECTIVE DATE

My agent has the powers set forth in this document immediately upon my signing it. These powers shall not be affected by any mental or physical disability I may have in the future.

Counsela Te Julio Escamilla Jr.

L STAMP E TAPLEY JC - OREGON J NO. 1005304 DTOBER 22, 2024

1-12-23 Date



Witnessing or Attesting a Signature

State of Oregon

County of Klamath

Signed before on 7 - 12, 20, 23

by PAtricia L. ESCAMILLA Julio ESCAMILLA JR. Patricia L'Escamille Julio Escamilla JR. Kinde Lee Japly OFFICIAL STAMP Notary Public - State of Oregon RINDA LEE TAPLEY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 1005304 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 22, 2024 This certificate is attached to page / of a Durable Financial Power of Attonney dated 7 - 12, 20 = 3, consisting of 1 pages

	623	OFFICIA
1		RINDA LE
		NOTARY PUB
	JAN -	COMMISSION
	MY COMMIS:	SION EXPIRES O